

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Case No. 403 of 2008

S.T. No. 54/2009

Com. Reg. No. 244 of 2014

160
02.06.2022

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing the petition under Section 311 of the Cr.P.C. and W.O., if any, in the meantime.

Out of total 04(four) accused persons on C.B., 03(three) accused persons are present by filing hazira. Learned Advocate on behalf of the rest accused Anarul Sekh files a petition and prays for time for appearance of the accused person on the ground as stated in the petition.

Another petition on behalf of the accused 1. Anisur Rahaman and 2. Armal Ali is filed praying for adjournment of the case on the ground as stated in the petition. Copy served.

Heard both sides. Considered and both the prayers are allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

Fixing 17.06.2022 for appearance and hearing the petition under Section 311 of the Cr.P.C. and W.O., if any, in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur

Additional Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dakshin Dinajpur