

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

S.T No. 54 of 2009

Sess. Case 403 of 2008

CIS. No. 244 of 2014

CNR No. WBDD05-000017-2014

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

Reference:- Harirampur P.S Case 124 of 2007 dated 24-12-2007, u/s 394/302 of the I.P.C.

Order No. 149 dated 16-10-2023

Out of (04) accused persons (01) accused person **Manan Sk** on C.B is present by filing hazira. Other three accused persons namely **Anarul Sekh, Anisur Rahaman and Arman Ali** are absent by application u/s 317 of the CrPC. Subsequently accused **Anisur Rahaman and Arman Ali** are present by filing late hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing argument.

Ld. Addl. P.P-in-charge is present.

Heard both sides. Considered.

The prayer of the the accused **Anarul Sekh** is allowed.

The Ld. Addl. P.P-in-charge files two applications one praying for adjournment and the other praying for supply of certified copies of charge in proforma, examination of the accused u/s 313 of the Cr.P.C and all exhibited documents and prays before the Court that without copies of the documents he will not be able to prepare for argument.

Both the application are taken up for hearing together.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Both the prayers are allowed.

Let certified copies of the charge in proforma, examination of the accused u/s 313 of the Cr.P.C and all exhibited documents be provided to the Ld. Addl. P.P-in-charge.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Judge-in-Charge of Copying Department, Gangarampur at Buniadpur, requesting him to give necessary instructions for supply of certified copies of charge in proforma, examination of the accused u/s 313 of the Cr.P.C and all exhibited documents free of cost to the prosecution.

The argument is adjourned.

Fix 30-11-2023 for argument.

The Ld. Judge-in-Charge of Copying Department, Gangarampur at Buniadpur is requested to made necessary instructions so that certified copies may be supplied at least a week prior to the date fixed.

D/C by me

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**