

In the court of the Additional Sessions Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.
S.T.-54/09, Sessions No.- 403/08 (CIS Regd. No. 244/2014)

168

15-07-2025 Four (04) accused persons are on C.B. Two (02) of them are present by filing hazira and rest Two (02) are absent by filing petition u/s-317 CR.P.C. on the ground stated therein.

Heard, considered and the prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P. i/c is present.

The record is taken up for hearing of argument.

Heard the argument in part and deferred on the prayer of Ld. Advocate for the accused.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 24-07-2025 for further argument.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Additional Sessions Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**(M. Gurung, WB-00842)
Additional Sessions Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur**